288

CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Lee	10/05/2011
Michael Theodorou	10/17/2011
Helen Ougham	10/10/2011
Howard Thomas	10/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABERYSTWYTH UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	Old College
Internal Address:	King Street
City:	Aberystwyth
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SY23 2AX

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13255288	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-1300 Phone: 617-345-6057

Email: hallan@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: David S. Resnick
Address Line 1: 100 Summer Street
Address Line 2: Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061808-071640-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Resnick

Total Attachments: 2

source=061808-071640-US Assignment#page1.tif source=061808-071640-US Assignment#page2.tif

REEL: 027257 FRAME: 0576

501730252

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Michael Lee, a citizen of Great Britain, with an address of Ty Coed, 7 Cysgod-y-coed, Cwmann, Lampeter, Carmarthenshire, SA48 3DN Great Britain; Michael Theodorou, a citizen of Great Britain, with an address of Pantfallen Fach, Tregaron, Ceredigion, CY25 6NG Great Britain; Helen Ougham, a citizen of Great Britain, 16 Y Lanfa, Trefechan, Aberystwyth, Ceredigion, SY23 1AS Great Britain; and Howard Thomas, a citizen of Great Britain, with an address of 15 Y Lanfa, Trefechan, Aberystwyth, Ceredigion, SY23 1AS Great Britain; have invented certain new and useful improvements in FAECAL MARKERS, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, filed as United States Serial No. 13/255,288 filed on September 8, 2011, which is a 35 U.S.C. 371(c) National Entry of International Application No. PCT/GB2010/000412 filed on March 9, 2010, and which claims priority to Great Britain Application No.0904024.7 filed on March 9, 2009, and naming us as inventors;

AND WHEREAS, ABERYSTWYTH UNIVERSITY, with its principal place of business at Old College, King Street, Aberystwyth, SY23 2AX Great Britain, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ABERYSTWYTH UNIVERSITY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States. whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ABERYSTWYTH UNIVERSITY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument,

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ABERYSTWYTH UNIVERSITY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ABERYSTWYTH UNIVERSITY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

13606341.1

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027257 FRAME: 0577

Attorney Docket No.: 061808-071640-US FHS Ref. No. P60198G-US/MS/KB

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Nixon Peabody LLP of 100 Summer Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2131, U.S.A. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Michael	Lee, hereunto set my signature this day of
	Michael Lee
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Michael day of	Theodorou, hereunto set my signature this ————————————————————————————————————
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Helen O of October, 2011.	ugham, hereunto set my signature this <u>lo</u> day Helen Ougham
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Howard of October, 2011.	Thomas, hereunto set my signature this <u>16</u> day Howard Thomas

13606301.3

RECORDED: 11/21/2011

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027257 FRAME: 0578